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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

262.63 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 262.63

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 311.46 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101031153.000

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1644.15 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1955.61

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

09/02/2022 119490 AT&T COUNCIL TELEPHONE 138.74 6250COUNCIL  7/26-8/25 09/02/20221101031322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.000 138.74

**Appropriation 1101031323.000   COUNCIL POSTAGE

09/01/2022 119475 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL POSTAGE 50.00 6243JOB POSTING 09/01/20221101031323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031323.000 50.00

**Appropriation 1101031329.000   COUNCIL INTERNET

09/09/2022 119644 SPECTRUM COUNCIL INTERNET 153.61 63939/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

09/09/20221101031329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031329.000 153.61

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 429.01 6391STREET LIGHTS  7/29-8/29 09/09/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.10 6254VETERANS PKWY @ I-65
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 97.33 63911096 IRVING TRAIL LIGHTS
8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2324.85 6391500 LL HALLMARK   8/3-9/1 09/09/20221101031341.000
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09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.29 6391703 EASTERN BLVD-
SIGNAL@CARTER  8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.35 63911502 GREENTREE BLVD  8/3-9/1 09/09/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 144.91 6394823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT E  8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.29 6391564 EASTERN -HAWK PED
SIGNAL  8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 51.64 6391501 LL BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL
8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 40.31 6391757 L&C PARKWAY  8/3-9/1 09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 131.86 6391450 OWENS WAY 8/3-+9/1 09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 290.26 6391500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 124.26 6391628 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT C  8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.85 62541057 VETERANS PKWY
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.78 62542000 VETERANS PARKWAY
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.95 62541301 VETERANS PARKWAY
7/27/8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 12.80 62542000 BROADWAY PARK LOT R
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 99.52 6254DIR VETERANS PKWY @
BROADWAY  7/27/8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 12.63 62541 SALT ROAD (NORTH PLANT)
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/02/2022 119488 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 49.13 62492832 BMR -STREET LIGHTS
7/27-8/25

09/02/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.12 62542000 BROADWAY MUNICIPAL
SIGN  7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 47.99 6394899 EASTERN BLVD  8/4-9/2 09/12/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.67 6391634 JANE SARLES  8/3-9/1 09/09/20221101031341.000

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 122.28 6391707  EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT D  8/3-9/1

09/09/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.79 62541009 L&C PARKWAY 7/27/-8/25 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 340.27 6256TOC L&C STREET LIGHTS
7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101031341.000
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09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 726.55 62562311 GILTNER  7/29-8/29 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 196.70 6394111 BELL AVE TRAIL LIGHTS
8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 58.13 6256EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE
7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 76.08 63941099 EASTERN BLVD 8/4-9/2 09/12/20221101031341.000

09/01/2022 119478 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 306.28 6245500 RIVERSIDE-ASHLAND-
GREENWAY  7/23-8/23

09/01/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119503 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2843.71 62552000 BROADWAY 7/27-8/25 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 40.81 6256TOC-MAJESTIC MEADOW
7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/01/2022 119478 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 64.07 6245300 MISSOURI AVE TRF SIGNAL
7/22-8/22

09/01/20221101031341.000

09/01/2022 119478 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 110.37 62451498 MAIN ST CORRIDOR
7/23-8/23

09/01/20221101031341.000

09/01/2022 119478 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 93.70 62451298 MAIN ST  ST LIGHTS
7/23-8/23

09/01/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 6394432 EASTERN BLVD  8/4-9/2 09/12/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 520.68 6256VETERANS W @ BROADWAY
7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 61.92 6394500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE
POINT A   8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 6256SIREN  7/29-8/29 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 40.51 62561896 BMR  7/29-8/29 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 173.15 63941001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT F 8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 666.11 6256GREENTREE BLVD STREET
LIGHTS  7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101031341.000

09/02/2022 119488 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 466.53 6249BROADWAY STREET LIGHTS
7/27-8/25

09/02/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 48.68 6394821  EASTERN BLVD  8/4-9/2 09/12/20221101031341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 571.14 6256GREENTREE BLVD  7/29-8/29 09/06/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 76.18 63941112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT G 8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000

09/12/2022 119648 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 117.81 6394520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT B  8/4-9/2

09/12/20221101031341.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 11943.75

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119493 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 34.98 62517/22 - COMM CTR -2311 GILTNER 09/06/20221101031342.000

09/06/2022 119494 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 406.73 62527/22 2000 BROADWAY 09/06/20221101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 441.71

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

09/12/2022 119668 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 24.72 64002000 BROADWAY 8/2-9/1 09/12/20221101031343.000

09/12/2022 119654 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 1425.86 6397500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
8/3-9/2

09/12/20221101031343.000

09/12/2022 119653 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 29.04 63961200 EASTERN
BLVD-FOUNTAIN/DISC TRAIL
8/3-9/2

09/12/20221101031343.000

09/07/2022 119539 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 46.21 63841340 PROGRESS WAY
08/02-09/01

09/07/20221101031343.000

09/12/2022 119667 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 540.08 6399SPLASH PAD  8/3-9/2 09/12/20221101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 2065.91

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

09/07/2022 119555 THE LANG COMPANY COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 147.00 6385MAINT AGREEMENT ON COPIER
8/30-9/29

09/07/20221101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 147.00

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 107.28

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF
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09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 514.84 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101032153.000

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 108.48 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 623.32

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

09/01/2022 119476 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 19.99 6243PAPER & TRAY 09/01/20221101032203.000

09/01/2022 119476 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.76 6243PAPER & TRAY 09/01/20221101032203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 27.75

**Appropriation 1101032322.000   C/T TELEPHONE

09/02/2022 119490 AT&T C/T TELEPHONE 69.37 6250C/T  7/26-8/25 09/02/20221101032322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.000 69.37

**Appropriation 1101032329.000   C/T INTERNET SERVICE

09/09/2022 119644 SPECTRUM C/T INTERNET SERVICE 153.61 63939/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

09/09/20221101032329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032329.000 153.61

**Appropriation 1101032341.000   C/T ELECTRIC

09/06/2022 119503 DUKE ENERGY C/T ELECTRIC 1254.57 62552000 BROADWAY 7/27-8/25 09/06/20221101032341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032341.000 1254.57

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119494 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 179.44 62527/22 2000 BROADWAY 09/06/20221101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 179.44

**Appropriation 1101032343.000   C/T WATER

09/12/2022 119668 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

C/T WATER 24.72 64002000 BROADWAY 8/2-9/1 09/12/20221101032343.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032343.000 24.72

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2009.40 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101033151.000

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 128.91 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 2138.31

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

09/09/2022 119614 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7558.71 1196149/9 EE POLICE SHARE 09/09/20221101033153.000

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

298.51 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101033153.000

09/09/2022 119614 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

22479.08 1196149/9 ER POLICE SHARE 09/09/20221101033153.000

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1114.47 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 31450.77

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

09/02/2022 119490 AT&T POL TELEPHONE 69.37 6250POLICE   7/26-8/25 09/02/20221101033322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.000 69.37

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

09/09/2022 119644 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 153.61 63939/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

09/09/20221101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 153.61

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

09/12/2022 119666 SPECTRUM POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 6398430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE THRU
9/7-10/6

09/12/20221101033330.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/15/2022 10:13:36 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 7

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033341.000   POL ELECTRIC

09/06/2022 119501 DUKE ENERGY POL ELECTRIC 4658.14 62541970 BROADWAY POLICE ST
7/27-8/25

09/06/20221101033341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033341.000 4658.14

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119493 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 396.23 62517/22- POLICE - 1970 BROADWAY 09/06/20221101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 396.23

**Appropriation 1101033343.000   POL WATER

09/12/2022 119668 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

POL WATER 63.17 64002000 BROADWAY 8/2-9/1 09/12/20221101033343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033343.000 63.17

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 245.36 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 245.36

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 60.00 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101034153.000

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 397.58 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101034153.000

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 224.00 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101034153.000

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1484.33 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2165.91

**Appropriation 1101034249.000   P/D MISC SUPPLIES

09/08/2022 119576 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D MISC SUPPLIES 61.98 63862 FLASHLIGHTS 09/08/20221101034249.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034249.000 61.98

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

09/02/2022 119490 AT&T P/D TELEPHONE 277.48 6250BLDG INSP 7/26-8/25 09/02/20221101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.000 277.48

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

09/09/2022 119644 SPECTRUM P/D INTERNET SERVICE 153.61 63939/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

09/09/20221101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 153.61

**Appropriation 1101034341.000   P/D ELECTRIC

09/06/2022 119503 DUKE ENERGY P/D ELECTRIC 1254.57 62552000 BROADWAY 7/27-8/25 09/06/20221101034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034341.000 1254.57

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119494 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

P/D NATURAL GAS 179.44 62527/22 2000 BROADWAY 09/06/20221101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 179.44

**Appropriation 1101034343.000   P/D WATER

09/12/2022 119668 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

P/D WATER 24.72 64002000 BROADWAY 8/2-9/1 09/12/20221101034343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034343.000 24.72

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 185.88

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1044.79 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101035153.000
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09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 279.85 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1324.64

**Appropriation 1101035203.000   COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES

09/14/2022 119784 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.98 6409PAPER 09/14/20221101035203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035203.000 87.98

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

09/09/2022 119644 SPECTRUM COURT TELEPHONE 153.61 63939/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

09/09/20221101035322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.000 153.61

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

09/01/2022 119477 SPECTRUM COURT INTERNET SERVICE 119.99 6244COURT INTERNET  8/26-9/25 09/01/20221101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 119.99

**Appropriation 1101035341.000   COURT ELECTRIC

09/06/2022 119503 DUKE ENERGY COURT ELECTRIC 1003.66 62552000 BROADWAY 7/27-8/25 09/06/20221101035341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035341.000 1003.66

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119494 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 143.55 62527/22 2000 BROADWAY 09/06/20221101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 143.55

**Appropriation 1101035343.000   COURT WATER

09/12/2022 119668 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COURT WATER 24.72 64002000 BROADWAY 8/2-9/1 09/12/20221101035343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035343.000 24.72

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE
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PREMIUMS

09/09/2022 119640 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

309.28 63929/22 LIFE, DEPN, ADD, LTD 09/09/20221101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 309.28

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 224.00 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101036153.000

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 543.61 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101036153.000

09/09/2022 119613 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 2029.41 1196139/9 ER TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101036153.000

09/09/2022 119612 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 60.00 1196129/9 EE TOWN SHARE 09/09/20221101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2857.02

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

09/09/2022 119623 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 71.96 6389TARPS 09/09/20221101036249.000

09/09/2022 119623 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 32.97 6389RAKES 09/09/20221101036249.000

09/01/2022 119474 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 117.12 6243WATER 09/01/20221101036249.000

09/13/2022 119713 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 64.54 6402PARTS FOR BANNERS 09/13/20221101036249.000

09/01/2022 119474 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 118.34 6243WATER 09/01/20221101036249.000

09/09/2022 119622 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 63.28 6388PARTS TO REPAIR CANS 09/09/20221101036249.000

09/13/2022 119714 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 136.64 6403WATER FOR SHOP 09/13/20221101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 604.85

**Appropriation 1101036321.000   SAN TRAVEL, MILEAGE

09/09/2022 119625 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN TRAVEL, MILEAGE 23.98 6390MEALS FOR SC CONFERENCE 09/09/20221101036321.000

09/09/2022 119625 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN TRAVEL, MILEAGE 26.16 6390MEALS FOR SC CONFERENCE 09/09/20221101036321.000

09/09/2022 119625 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN TRAVEL, MILEAGE 405.00 6390HOTEL FOR SC CONFERENCE 09/09/20221101036321.000

09/09/2022 119625 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN TRAVEL, MILEAGE 25.30 6390MEALS FOR SC CONFERENCE 09/09/20221101036321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036321.000 480.44

**Appropriation 1101036322.000   SAN TELEPHONE
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09/02/2022 119490 AT&T SAN TELEPHONE 277.48 6250PUBLIC WORKS   7/26-8/25 09/02/20221101036322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036322.000 277.48

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

09/09/2022 119637 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 1592.20 63913 LEUTHART  7/30-8/30 09/09/20221101036341.000

09/06/2022 119512 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 509.43 6256107 HARRISON AVE E (GARAGE)
7/29-8/29

09/06/20221101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 2101.63

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

09/06/2022 119493 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 18.25 62517/22- GARAGE - 107 E
HARRISON

09/06/20221101036342.000

09/06/2022 119493 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC
